
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #4
4/14/2019 

TOTAL REGISTERED: 62, WITH TIMES: 62
SS - Super Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SS 25 ZETING HE 2017 Chevrolet vette 52.042(1) 52.187(2) 50.569(1) 48.081 47.365 48.219 &nbsp 47.365  
2 SS 66 Yunlong Wu 2013 Bentley Continental 58.110(1) 53.981 57.062(1) 55.737(1) 55.792(2) 56.280(2) &nbsp 53.981 (6.616)
AS - A Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 47.672 46.396 46.179 45.627 45.985 49.814(2) &nbsp 45.627  
2 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 47.070 47.297 46.867 46.838 46.481 46.664 &nbsp 46.481 (0.854)
3 AS 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i 57.038 54.127 51.295 50.148 49.238 48.586 50.659(1) 48.586 (2.105)
4 AS 5 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 49.749 65.685 49.183 51.639(1) 49.628(1) 49.296(1) &nbsp 49.183 (0.597)
5 AS 370 Lia Jian Yang 2016 Nissan 370z DNF 55.767(1) 54.824(1) 52.785 DNF 53.144(1) &nbsp 52.785 (3.602)
6 AS 11 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 60.730 58.213 57.446 56.882 57.325 55.700 &nbsp 55.700 (2.915)
BS - B Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 BS 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 59.669 56.419 57.970 55.217 56.670(1) 56.155(1) &nbsp 55.217  
CS - C Street - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff
1 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 49.822 57.634(1) 50.133 49.485 48.974 48.824 &nbsp 48.824  
2 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 48.931 49.159 49.495 51.051(1) 50.047 50.142 &nbsp 48.931 (0.107)
3 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 50.279 49.184 51.681 50.281 49.903 49.115 &nbsp 49.115 (0.184)
4 CS 13 Clay Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 55.520(1) 50.700 50.994 49.785 51.493(1) 50.028 &nbsp 49.785 (0.670)
5 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 RRN DNF 63.392(2) 51.477 51.930(1) 50.160 51.173 50.160 (0.375)
6 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 53.212 52.051 51.985 51.095 50.549 52.731(1) &nbsp 50.549 (0.389)
7 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 57.809(1) 53.252 53.663 55.493(1) 52.809 52.863 &nbsp 52.809 (2.260)
8 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 61.606(1) 56.102 55.431 61.002(2) 55.185 56.049 &nbsp 55.185 (2.376)
9 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 DNF 56.917 56.517(1) DNF DNF 56.394 &nbsp 56.394 (1.209)
DS - D Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 DS 26 Derrick Taylor 2004 Nissan 350Z 55.715(1) 53.147 51.442 51.316 57.433(2) 53.853(1) &nbsp 51.316  
ES - E Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 51.653(1) 49.159 RRN 48.406 48.522 48.238 48.008 48.008  
2 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 49.646 49.789 48.495 48.705 48.397 48.167 &nbsp 48.167 (0.159)
3 ES 9 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 55.640 54.246 55.863(1) 52.587 54.221(1) 54.181(1) &nbsp 52.587 (4.420)
4 ES 14 Aiden Rechin 2000 Mazda Miata 59.351 57.953 RRN 55.357 55.628 54.451 57.287(1) 54.451 (1.864)
GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 GS 2 brent grisham 2008 Volkswagen GTI 54.483(1) 56.399(2) 51.759 53.003(1) 50.370 51.199 &nbsp 50.370  
2 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 53.492(1) 51.090 DNF 51.780 50.803 51.216 &nbsp 50.803 (0.433)
HS - H Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 HS 11 Coleman Hester 2016 Honda Accord 53.798 53.610 52.858 54.448 52.766 53.412 &nbsp 52.766  
2 HS 314 Adam Hart 2009 Hyundai Sonata 64.801 61.769 60.892 60.415 61.472(1) 59.990 &nbsp 59.990 (7.224)
SSC - Solo Spec Coupe - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SSC 1 Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru BRZ 52.019 51.882 51.309 52.158 51.567 51.028 &nbsp 51.028  
STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STS 50 Eduardo De Oliveira 1997 Mazda Miata Mx5 DNF 52.371 RRN DNF 50.273 49.545 49.835 49.545  
2 STS 17 Austin Taylor 2017 Toyota Corolla DNF 54.870 53.031 52.072 53.987(1) 54.176(1) &nbsp 52.072 (2.527)
3 STS 15 Jared Legg 2003 Ford Focus ZX5 54.666 57.014(1) 55.623(1) 53.063 53.689 55.005(1) &nbsp 53.063 (0.991)
4 STS 1 David Benda Jr. 2005 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS Spyder 58.918 57.686 54.516 57.821(1) 54.721 54.653 &nbsp 54.516 (1.453)
5 STS 11 David Benda 2005 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS Spyder 58.341 60.187(1) 57.590 56.202 54.771 55.212 &nbsp 54.771 (0.255)
6 STS 115 Sarah Timmerman 03 Ford Focus 68.360 63.057 59.206 57.448 60.066 56.154 &nbsp 56.154 (1.383)
STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 49.229 48.995 48.854 48.225 50.266(1) 47.561 &nbsp 47.561  
2 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.238 48.012 50.899(1) 48.143 48.745 48.455 &nbsp 48.012 (0.451)
3 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 51.570 49.897 DNF 49.990(1) 48.998 49.120 &nbsp 48.998 (0.986)
4 STX 84 Jason Vigliotti 2008 Volkswagen R32 55.439 54.446 53.073 52.705 52.314 55.795(2) &nbsp 52.314 (3.316)
5 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 56.892 DNF DNF 55.714 54.706 53.752 &nbsp 53.752 (1.438)
6 STX 5 Samuel Boutte 2016 Scion 60.326(1) 59.099(1) 60.113(2) 56.274(1) 56.060(1) 62.788(4) &nbsp 56.060 (2.308)
STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 49.515 62.830 48.208 48.045 48.487 48.045 &nbsp 48.045  
2 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 48.924 49.266 49.779 50.465(1) 48.292 49.860(1) &nbsp 48.292 (0.247)
3 STR 1 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 52.146 53.659(1) 51.378 49.973 50.240 49.695 &nbsp 49.695 (1.403)



4 STR 181 Alexander Murray 1994 Mazda Miata 55.160(1) 58.604 53.512(1) 53.102(1) 52.780(1) 51.959 &nbsp 51.959 (2.264)
STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 STU 1 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 54.701(3) 54.447(3) 50.666(2) 46.849 48.964 46.279 48.367(1) 46.279  
2 STU 11 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 49.036 48.188 48.275 48.507 47.824 50.840(1) &nbsp 47.824 (1.545)
3 STU 111 Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 50.675 49.802 49.674 49.365 54.022(2) 49.393 &nbsp 49.365 (1.541)
ASP - A Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 ASP 123 Wenbo Huaeng 57.886 56.450(1) DNF 75.779 53.195 56.779(2) &nbsp 53.195  
2 ASP 23 Ziyi Zhao 2001 Chevrolet DNF 66.172 64.936 61.652 64.276 54.131(2) &nbsp 54.131 (0.936)
BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 BSP 7 Landon Roberts 2010 Nissan 370z Nismo 53.585 RRN 51.389 56.108(2) 55.593(1) 51.158 DNF 51.158  
DSP - D Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 DSP 34 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 65.211 64.494 DNF 58.930 58.722 59.017 &nbsp 58.722  
ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 49.325(1) 49.011(1) 47.133 47.462 50.224(2) 47.381 &nbsp 47.133  
2 ESP 4 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 51.769 150.794 51.636 48.357 47.270 47.904 49.828(1) 47.270 (0.137)
FP - F Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 FP 180 Victor Gerren 51.193 49.136 48.911 49.602 48.754 48.229 &nbsp 48.229  
2 FP 18 Chuck Gerren Porsche 61.669(1) 55.537 53.350 51.840 51.823 52.013 &nbsp 51.823 (3.594)
SM - Street Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SM 8 Marcus Lo 2005 Subaru WRX 62.357(2) 57.646(1) 54.586 DNF 55.682 55.033 &nbsp 54.586  
EM - E Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 EM 134 Chris Bergevine 2015 Exomotive Exocet 47.939 49.978(1) 45.723 46.852 48.157(1) 63.863 &nbsp 45.723  
2 EM 34 Natasha Bergevine 2015 Exomotive Exocet DNF 56.636(1) 57.926(2) 52.206 51.365 50.208 &nbsp 50.208 (4.485)
CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMT 89 Bradley Anderton 1989 Ford Mustang LX 60.698(1) 57.148 56.714(1) 55.195(1) 57.715(2) 57.178 &nbsp 55.195  
CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMC 77 Kris Smith 1998 Chevrolet Camaro 54.567 54.726 55.679(1) 54.314 53.562 &nbsp &nbsp 53.562  
CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMS 651 Michael Ball 1965 Shelby Cobra FFR 47.629 46.951 46.644 46.380 46.200 46.295 &nbsp 46.200  
2 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 51.090 48.949 48.510 49.164 48.032 49.693(1) &nbsp 48.032 (1.832)

 

 

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 45.627 AS 63 Philip Lee
Pax 37.277 AS 63 Philip Lee
Street 45.627 AS 63 Philip Lee
Street Touring 46.279 STU 1 Joshua Sightler
Street Prepared 47.133 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon
Prepared 48.229 FP 180 Victor Gerren
Modified 45.723 EM 134 Chris Bergevine

 

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

 

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 45.627 0.817 37.277 0.000 0.000
2 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.008 0.789 37.878 0.601 0.601
3 2 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 46.481 0.817 37.975 0.097 0.698
4 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 48.167 0.789 38.004 0.029 0.727
5 STU 1 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 46.279 0.828 38.319 0.315 1.042
6 CAMS 651 Michael Ball 1965 Shelby Cobra FFR 46.200 0.833 38.485 0.166 1.207
7 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 47.561 0.815 38.762 0.278 1.485
8 SS 25 ZETING HE 2017 Chevrolet vette 47.365 0.821 38.887 0.124 1.609
9 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.012 0.815 39.130 0.243 1.853
10 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 47.133 0.836 39.403 0.273 2.126
11 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 48.824 0.809 39.499 0.095 2.221



12 ESP 4 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 47.270 0.836 39.518 0.019 2.240
13 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 48.931 0.809 39.585 0.067 2.308
14 STU 11 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 47.824 0.828 39.598 0.013 2.321
15 GS 2 brent grisham 2008 Volkswagen GTI 50.370 0.788 39.692 0.093 2.414
16 3 AS 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i 48.586 0.817 39.695 0.003 2.418
17 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 48.045 0.827 39.733 0.038 2.456
18 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 49.115 0.809 39.734 0.001 2.457
19 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 48.998 0.815 39.933 0.199 2.656
20 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 48.292 0.827 39.937 0.004 2.660
21 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 48.032 0.833 40.011 0.073 2.733
22 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 50.803 0.788 40.033 0.022 2.756
23 STS 50 Eduardo De Oliveira 1997 Mazda Miata Mx5 49.545 0.811 40.181 0.148 2.904
24 4 AS 5 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 49.183 0.817 40.183 0.002 2.905
25 CS 13 Clay Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 49.785 0.809 40.276 0.094 2.999
26 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 50.160 0.809 40.579 0.303 3.302
27 SSC 1 Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru BRZ 51.028 0.801 40.873 0.294 3.596
28 STU 111 Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 49.365 0.828 40.874 0.001 3.597
29 EM 134 Chris Bergevine 2015 Exomotive Exocet 45.723 0.894 40.876 0.002 3.599
30 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 50.549 0.809 40.894 0.018 3.617
31 DS 26 Derrick Taylor 2004 Nissan 350Z 51.316 0.800 41.053 0.159 3.776
32 STR 1 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 49.695 0.827 41.098 0.045 3.821
33 HS 11 Coleman Hester 2016 Honda Accord 52.766 0.780 41.157 0.060 3.880
34 ES 9 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 52.587 0.789 41.491 0.334 4.214
35 FP 180 Victor Gerren 48.229 0.863 41.622 0.130 4.344
36 STS 17 Austin Taylor 2017 Toyota Corolla 52.072 0.811 42.230 0.609 4.953
37 STX 84 Jason Vigliotti 2008 Volkswagen R32 52.314 0.815 42.636 0.406 5.359
38 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 52.809 0.809 42.722 0.087 5.445
39 ES 14 Aiden Rechin 2000 Mazda Miata 54.451 0.789 42.962 0.239 5.685
40 STR 181 Alexander Murray 1994 Mazda Miata 51.959 0.827 42.970 0.008 5.693
41 STS 15 Jared Legg 2003 Ford Focus ZX5 53.063 0.811 43.034 0.064 5.757
42 5 AS 370 Lia Jian Yang 2016 Nissan 370z 52.785 0.817 43.125 0.091 5.848
43 BSP 7 Landon Roberts 2010 Nissan 370z Nismo 51.158 0.851 43.535 0.410 6.258
44 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 53.752 0.815 43.808 0.272 6.531
45 CAMC 77 Kris Smith 1998 Chevrolet Camaro 53.562 0.820 43.921 0.113 6.644
46 STS 1 David Benda Jr. 2005 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS Spyder 54.516 0.811 44.212 0.292 6.935
47 SS 66 Yunlong Wu 2013 Bentley Continental 53.981 0.821 44.318 0.106 7.041
48 STS 11 David Benda 2005 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS Spyder 54.771 0.811 44.419 0.101 7.142
49 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 55.185 0.809 44.645 0.225 7.367
50 FP 18 Chuck Gerren Porsche 51.823 0.863 44.723 0.079 7.446
51 BS 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 55.217 0.810 44.726 0.003 7.449
52 CAMT 89 Bradley Anderton 1989 Ford Mustang LX 55.195 0.812 44.818 0.093 7.541
53 EM 34 Natasha Bergevine 2015 Exomotive Exocet 50.208 0.894 44.886 0.068 7.609
54 1 ASP 123 Wenbo Huaeng 53.195 0.850 45.216 0.330 7.938
55 6 AS 11 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 55.700 0.817 45.507 0.291 8.230
56 STS 115 Sarah Timmerman 03 Ford Focus 56.154 0.811 45.541 0.034 8.264
57 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 56.394 0.809 45.623 0.082 8.345
58 STX 5 Samuel Boutte 2016 Scion 56.060 0.815 45.689 0.066 8.412
59 2 ASP 23 Ziyi Zhao 2001 Chevrolet 54.131 0.850 46.011 0.322 8.734
60 SM 8 Marcus Lo 2005 Subaru WRX 54.586 0.855 46.671 0.660 9.394
61 HS 314 Adam Hart 2009 Hyundai Sonata 59.990 0.780 46.792 0.121 9.515
62 DSP 34 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 58.722 0.840 49.326 2.534 12.049

 

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 45.627 0.000 0.000
2 EM 134 Chris Bergevine 2015 Exomotive Exocet 45.723 0.096 0.096
3 CAMS 651 Michael Ball 1965 Shelby Cobra FFR 46.200 0.477 0.573
4 STU 1 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 46.279 0.079 0.652
5 2 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 46.481 0.202 0.854
6 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 47.133 0.652 1.506



]

7 ESP 4 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 47.270 0.137 1.643
8 SS 25 ZETING HE 2017 Chevrolet vette 47.365 0.095 1.738
9 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 47.561 0.196 1.934
10 STU 11 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 47.824 0.263 2.197
11 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.008 0.184 2.381
12 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.012 0.004 2.385
13 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 48.032 0.020 2.405
14 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 48.045 0.013 2.418
15 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 48.167 0.122 2.540
16 FP 180 Victor Gerren 48.229 0.062 2.602
17 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 48.292 0.063 2.665
18 3 AS 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i 48.586 0.294 2.959
19 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 48.824 0.238 3.197
20 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 48.931 0.107 3.304
21 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 48.998 0.067 3.371
22 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 49.115 0.117 3.488
23 4 AS 5 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 49.183 0.068 3.556
24 STU 111 Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 49.365 0.182 3.738
25 STS 50 Eduardo De Oliveira 1997 Mazda Miata Mx5 49.545 0.180 3.918
26 STR 1 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 49.695 0.150 4.068
27 CS 13 Clay Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 49.785 0.090 4.158
28 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 50.160 0.375 4.533
29 EM 34 Natasha Bergevine 2015 Exomotive Exocet 50.208 0.048 4.581
30 GS 2 brent grisham 2008 Volkswagen GTI 50.370 0.162 4.743
31 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 50.549 0.179 4.922
32 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 50.803 0.254 5.176
33 SSC 1 Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru BRZ 51.028 0.225 5.401
34 BSP 7 Landon Roberts 2010 Nissan 370z Nismo 51.158 0.130 5.531
35 DS 26 Derrick Taylor 2004 Nissan 350Z 51.316 0.158 5.689
36 FP 18 Chuck Gerren Porsche 51.823 0.507 6.196
37 STR 181 Alexander Murray 1994 Mazda Miata 51.959 0.136 6.332
38 STS 17 Austin Taylor 2017 Toyota Corolla 52.072 0.113 6.445
39 STX 84 Jason Vigliotti 2008 Volkswagen R32 52.314 0.242 6.687
40 ES 9 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 52.587 0.273 6.960
41 HS 11 Coleman Hester 2016 Honda Accord 52.766 0.179 7.139
42 5 AS 370 Lia Jian Yang 2016 Nissan 370z 52.785 0.019 7.158
43 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 52.809 0.024 7.182
44 STS 15 Jared Legg 2003 Ford Focus ZX5 53.063 0.254 7.436
45 1 ASP 123 Wenbo Huaeng 53.195 0.132 7.568
46 CAMC 77 Kris Smith 1998 Chevrolet Camaro 53.562 0.367 7.935
47 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 53.752 0.190 8.125
48 SS 66 Yunlong Wu 2013 Bentley Continental 53.981 0.229 8.354
49 2 ASP 23 Ziyi Zhao 2001 Chevrolet 54.131 0.150 8.504
50 ES 14 Aiden Rechin 2000 Mazda Miata 54.451 0.320 8.824
51 STS 1 David Benda Jr. 2005 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS Spyder 54.516 0.065 8.889
52 SM 8 Marcus Lo 2005 Subaru WRX 54.586 0.070 8.959
53 STS 11 David Benda 2005 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS Spyder 54.771 0.185 9.144
54 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 55.185 0.414 9.558
55 CAMT 89 Bradley Anderton 1989 Ford Mustang LX 55.195 0.010 9.568
56 BS 34 Hussam Mustafa 2012 Nissan 370z 55.217 0.022 9.590



57 6 AS 11 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 55.700 0.483 10.073
58 STX 5 Samuel Boutte 2016 Scion 56.060 0.360 10.433
59 STS 115 Sarah Timmerman 03 Ford Focus 56.154 0.094 10.527
60 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 56.394 0.240 10.767
61 DSP 34 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 58.722 2.328 13.095
62 HS 314 Adam Hart 2009 Hyundai Sonata 59.990 1.268 14.363
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